

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2681 OF 2007

KRANTI Appellant (s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report) (FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 19/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Divya Jyoti,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mrs. Bhuneshwari Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha,ASG
Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shailinder Saini,Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have directed a joint inspection to be carried out in this matter by the representatives of the appellant and the Union of India. The facility of internal travel in the Andaman & Nicobar islands be provided to the representatives of the appellant by the Union of India.

As requested by the learned Additional Solicitor General, three months' further time is granted for carrying out the joint inspection.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER