

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2681 OF 2007

KRANTI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 08/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv. for
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.S. Thakur, Deputy Resident

Commissioner, Andaman and Nicobar Administrations, has filed an affidavit in which it is indicated that joint inspection was carried out by the representatives of the appellant and the Union of India in four phases from 3.3.2011 to 19.3.2011. True copies of the joint inspection reports dated 5.3.2011, 11.3.2011, 19.3.2011 and 19.3.2011 have been placed on record.

-2-

Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent no.1, prays for two weeks' time to place the latest report on record. Let the report be filed in two weeks with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the appellant. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

The appellant is permitted to file the

status report of the directions passed by this Court.

List the matter after three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER